TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING COMPANY

SKYWAY TOWER * 400 NORTH OLIVE STREET, L.B. 81 * DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

Log # TXX-4277 File # 893

August 21, 1984

Mr. B. J. Youngblood, Chief Division of Licensing Licensing Branch No. 1 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D.C. 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION

DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446

CONTRACT FOR DISPOSAL OF SPENT NUCLEAR FUEL

Dear Mr. Youngblood:

This letter is to advise the NRC that Texas Utilities Generating Company has executed Contract Number DE-CR01-84RW00012 with the Department of Energy (DOE) for the Disposal of Spent Nuclear Fuel from Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station Units 1 and 2.

Attached is a letter from Mr. L. F. Fikar to the U. S. Department of Energy and a copy of the Department of Energy contract transmittal letter.

This should satisfy the NRC requirement for Comanche Peak for a DOE Spent Fuel Disposal Contract prior to granting an Operating License.

Sincerely,

H. C. Schmidt

RAW:tls Attachments

c - J. J. Stefano

13001



Department of Energy Washington, D.C. 20585

JUL 3 1 1984

Mr. L. F. Fikar
Executive Vice President
Skyway Tower, Texas Utilities Generating Company
400 North Olive Street, L.B. 81
Dallas, Texas 75201

Dear Mr. Fikar:

Enclosed herewith are one fully executed copies of Contract Number DE-CR01-84RW00012.

Please acknowledge receipt of these contracts by completing the "Acknowledgement Block" below, of the courtesy copy, and return to:

U.S. Department of Energy Office of Procurement Operations ATTN: Donna M. Winters, MA-453.1 1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. Room 1M048 Washington, D.C. 20585

Sincerely,

Thomas S. Keefe

Contracting Officer

Office of Procurement Operations

Enclosure

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BLOCK:

Contractor Authorized

Representative Signature

August 8, 1984

Date

Randall L. Janne, Nuclear Fuels Supervisor

Typed/Printed Name and Title

TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING COMPANY
SKYWAY TOWER * 100 NORTH OLIVE STREET, L.B. SI * DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

L. F. FIKAR
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

U. S. Department of Energy

U. S. Department of Energy
Procurement and Assistance Management Directorate
Office of Procurement Operations
Washington, D.C. 20585
ATTN: Thomas S. Keefe, MA-453

Dear Mr. Keefe:

In accordance with 10 CFR Part 961, enclosed herewith are five (5) copies of the Contract for Disposal of Spent Nuclear Fuel and/or High-Level Radioactive Waste, signed on behalf of Texas Utilities Generating Company. Upon execution by the Department of Energy, please return one fully executed copy of the contract to TUGCO.

This contract is being executed because of the statutory requirement for TUGCO to have such an agreement with DOE in place prior to receiving an Operating License for the Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station. By the execution of this contract TUGCO does not waive any of its rights to seek, before DOE or the Courts, changes to the Final Rule or the Standard Contract. TUGCO specifically objects to those portions of the Standard Contract for which we requested deviations in our letter of February 2, 1984, but which were subsequently denied in your reply dated April 18, 1984. TUGCO does not, however, limit its objections to those issues.

If you need any further information concerning this agreement, please contact Dr. Randy Janne at (214) 979-8240.

Sincerely, 27 Julian

LFF:kp

Enclosure(s)